

ILOILO II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

Brgy. Cau-ayan, Pototan, Iloilo, Philippines E-mail: ogm ileco2@yahoo.com.ph

Tel # (033) 529-8979; 529-8064 Telefax (033) 529-8063; 529-8981

INVITATION TO BID

(May 27, 2020)

The ILOILO II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (ILECO II), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites all prospective bidders to apply for eligibility and subsequently bid for the:

Project Description	Quantity	Approved Budget of the Contract (ABC)	Non-Refundable Bidding Fee	Pre-bidding Conference	Submission and Opening of Bids
Supply and Delivery of kWh Meter for 5 Sitios under 2019 SEP Subsidy	155 pcs	Php 209,250.00	Php 1,000.00	Jun. 4, 2020 1:30 p.m.	Jun. 18, 2020 1:30 p.m.

Source of fund : 2019 SEP GAA Subsidy

In response to the General Community Quarantine implemented in the Province of Iloilo, BAC shall conduct the Pre-bid Conference and Opening of Bids through Remote/Virtual Meeting instead of physical meeting.

Please note the following information:

- 1. The Pre-bidding and Opening of bids will be conducted online via Zoom Cloud, Microsoft Teams or any **Online Communications**.
- 2. Only those who have paid the non-refundable bidding fee will be given the ID Number or the Link to the Online Meeting for the pre-bidding and opening of bids.
- 3. Bid documents will be sent via email after payment of non-refundable bidding fee.

Bidding will be conducted through public bidding procedure using non-discretionary "pass/fail" criteria in accordance with the provision of RA 9184.

The ILOILO II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (ILECO II) reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare failure of bidding, not award the contract(s), or annul the bidding process without incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

For more information, please contact our BAC Secretariat Ms. Ruffa Nida Ilisan at Cell # 0977-8498909, Tel # (033) 529-8063 loc. 11, Fax # (033) 529-8981 or email us at ileco2bac@yahoo.com.

ILOILO II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CERTIMED TRUE OURY

ADILLA Chairman

Bids and Awards Committee